

Moose Jaw Lawn Bowling Club Crescent Park, Moose Jaw www.moosejawlawnbowling.com

Facilities Rental Information and Booking Agreement

The Moose Jaw Lawn Bowling Club (MJLBC) is available for private bookings that have an interest in playing bowls. All rules outlined below must be followed, and an executed contract indicates that both parties agree with these terms:

CLUBHOUSE:

1. Rental includes use of kitchen facilities and barbecue (propane included) – no supplies included.

2. Cost for each morning, afternoon, or evening event (4 hours max.) is:

\$20 per bowler per 4 hrs. With a minimum charge of \$200 and a maximum of 48 bowlers at any one time on the greens. Club volunteers will set up the greens and be available to instruct new bowlers as needed.

- 3. Lessee shall clean up the premises and leave as found including the BBQ, if used.
- 4. Smoking, cannabis or vaping is not permitted on the premises.

5. Damages will be charged to the Lessee.

6. The MJLBC assumes NO responsibility for injuries of any kind.

7. Liquor is not permitted on the establishment unless a permit has been approved by the City of Moose Jaw.

8. Parking is available around the park on a first come first served basis.

BOWLING:

1. Only flat-soled shoes may be worn on the bowling green or bare feet.

2. No glass or metal containers are permitted on the bowling greens and must remain in the clubhouse.

3. Adult supervision is required for all children and non-bowlers are not permitted on the greens.

4. In consideration of park rules and the neighbours, all events must conclude by 9 p.m.

5. Club volunteers will be made available to set up the greens and instruct new bowlers as needed.



Moose Jaw Lawn Bowling Club Crescent Park, Moose Jaw www.moosejawlawnbowling.com

Contract

In consideration of the terms above, LESSEE agrees to abide by all the rules and conditions of this facility rental.

Lessee Contact Name		
Organization Name		
Phone #	E-mail address	
Date required	Time	·
Number of attendees:	bowlers	non-bowlers

Booking Deposit and Cancellation Policy:

To confirm the reservation of the facility rental, a deposit of \$200 is required within 7 days of the returned signed booking agreement. The Lessee must cancel up to 14 days before the date of the facility rental for a deposit refund. After which the \$200 deposit is non-refundable. In the event of a rainout or bad weather, the Lessee may reschedule for any available dates. If no agreeable date can be confirmed, a full refund of the facility rental deposit will be issued to the Lessee.

Payment Options:

E-transfers: moosejawlawnbowlingclub.inc@outlook.com

Cheques: payable to the Moose Jaw Lawn Bowling Club Inc.

Liability Waiver:

The Lessee releases Moose Jaw Lawn Bowling Club from any liability resulting from the negligence and inappropriate behaviour of the Lessee's participants in any form. MJLBC highly recommends that the Lessee pursue event Insurance if not covered.

Lessee Signature	Date	

MJLBC Booking Coordinator Signature:

Date:	